DES Proposed Fiscal Year 18 (FY)Parking Rates

Employee Rideshare

Employee Zoned

Employee Zoned-Agency Paid
Employee Reserved

Employee Reserved-Agency Paid
Agency Reserved

Agency Annual Passes

Metered Visitor Parking
Non-State Employee Zoned
Non-State Lobbyist/Contractor
Non-State Employee Reserved
CTR Day Pass

FY 2017
$12.50
$25.00
$25.00
$35.00
$35.00
$75.00

$200.00

$1.50
$25.00
$75.00
$75.00
$2.00

$ Rate Increase
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$14.00
$14.00
$30.00
$80.00
$0.50
$10.00
$30.00
$30.00
$0.80

New SFY 18 rate
S18
S35
S35
$49
$49

$105
$280
$2
S35
$105
$105
S3

Note: A Fiscal Year begins on July 1st and ends on June 30th.




