**DES Proposed Fiscal Year 18 (FY)Parking Rates** 

	FY 2017	\$ Rate Increase	New SFY 18 rate
Employee Rideshare	\$12.50	\$5.00	\$18
Employee Zoned	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35
Employee Zoned-Agency Paid	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35
Employee Reserved	\$35.00	\$14.00	\$49
Employee Reserved-Agency Paid	\$35.00	\$14.00	\$49
Agency Reserved	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$105
Agency Annual Passes	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$280
Metered Visitor Parking	\$1.50	\$0.50	\$2
Non-State Employee Zoned	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35
Non-State Lobbyist/Contractor	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$105
Non-State Employee Reserved	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$105
CTR Day Pass	\$2.00	\$0.80	\$3

Note: A Fiscal Year begins on July 1st and ends on June 30th.